
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:356
ANSWERED ON:26.07.2006
CENTRAL ASSISTANCE FOR NATIONAL HIGHWAYS
Nayak Shri Ananta

Will the Minister of SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the total amount of Central assistance/ additional Central assistance sanctioned to various States to construct National Highways during the last three years;

(b) the names of NH projects of Orissa for which Central/ additional Central assistance has been sanctioned during the said period year-wise and project-wise; and

(c) the present status of the projects?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) : The funds allocated to various States for development/upgradation of National Highways during the last three years are as under:-

  (Amount Rs. in crores)
Year Allocation for
  development/
  upgradation of
  National Highways

2003-04  1599.20
2004-05  1476.08
2005-06  1567.00

(b) & (c) : Details for the years 2003-04, 2004-05 and 2005-06 are given in Annexure-I, Annexure-II and Annexure-III respectively.
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